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SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES COUNCIL 

2013 MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 

 

CHAIR 

WILLIAM H. WILLIAMS, JR. 

VIRGINIA ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY SERVICES BOARDS- 

SUBSTANCE ABUSE COUNCIL 

Phone: (703) 934-5477 

3900 JERMANTOWN RD., SUITE 200 

FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030 

 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY 

HOUSE OF DELEGATES  

Delegate Anne B. Crockett-Stark 

275 W. Main Street 

Wytheville, VA 24382 

Phone:  (276) 227-0247 

Email: delacrockett-stark@house.virginia.gov 

 

Delegate Mark D. Sickles 

P. O. Box 10628 

Franconia, VA 22310 

Phone:  (703) 922-6440 

Email:  delmsickles@house.virginia.gov 

 

Delegate M. Keith Hodges 

P.O. Box 928 

Urbanna, VA 23175 

Phone:  (804) 277-9801 

Fax:   

Email:  delkhodges@house.virginia.gov 

 

Delegate Christopher P. Stolle 

P.O. Box 5429 

Virginia Beach, VA 23471 

Phone:  (757) 633-2080 

Email:  delcstolle@house.virginia.gov 

 

SENATE  

Senator Mark R. Herring 

P. O. Box 6246 

Leesburg, Virginia 20178 

Phone:  (703) 433-0048 

Email: district33@gov.state.va.us 

 

Senator George L. Barker 

P. O. Box 10527 

Alexandria, Virginia 22310 

Phone: (804) 698-7539 

Fax:  (804) 698-7651 

Email:  district39@senate.virginia.gov  
 

AGENCIES 

AGENCY HEAD ALTERNATE/REPRESENTATIVE 

 

 

W. Curtis Coleburn, III, Chief Operating Officer 

Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control 

P. O. Box 27491 

Richmond, VA 23261 

Phone: (804) 213-4409 

Fax: (804) 213-4411 

Email: curtis.coleburn@abc.virginia.gov 
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Harold W. Clarke, Director 

Department of Corrections 

P. O. Box 26963 

Richmond, VA 23261-6963 

Phone: (804) 674-3119 

Fax: (804) 674-3509 

Email: harold.clarke@vadoc.virginia.gov 

 

Dr. Jean Mottley, Statewide Program Administrator 

Department of Corrections 

P. O. Box 26963 

Richmond, VA 23261-6963 

Phone: 804-674-3296, Ext 1045 

Email: jean.mottley@vadoc.virginia.gov 

 

Garth Wheeler, Director  

Department of Criminal Justice Services 

1100 Bank Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-8718 

Fax: (804) 371-8981 

Email: garth.wheeler@dcjs.virginia.gov  

 

Bruce Cruser, Division Director for Programs 

Department of Criminal Justice Services 

1100 Bank Street- 10
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 225-4564 

Email: bruce.cruser@dcjs.virginia.gov  

 

Patricia L. Wright, Superintendent 

Department of Education 

P. O. Box 2120 

Richmond, VA 23218 

Phone: (804) 225-2023 

Fax: (804) 786-5389 

Email: patricia.wright@doe.virginia.gov 

 

JoAnn Burkholder, Coordinator 

Office of School Support Services 

P. O. Box 2120 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 371-7586 

Email: joann.burkholder@doe.virginia.gov 

 

Stephanie Davis, Education Coordinator 

Virginia Office of Substance Abuse Prevention 

Virginia Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control 

2901 Hermitage Road 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone: (804) 213-4594 

Email: stephanie.davis@abc.virginia.gov 

 

 

Cynthia Romero, M.D., Commissioner 

Department of Health 

109 Governor Street 

Richmond, VA  23219 

Phone:  (804) 864-7009 

Fax: (804) 864-7022 

E-mail: cynthia.romero@vdh.virginia.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Eleanor Cantrell, M.D., Physician Manager 

Department of Health 

134 Roberts Ave, SW 

Wise, VA  24293 

Phone: (276) 328-1913 

E-mail: sue.cantrell@vdh.virginia.gov 

- or- 

Parham Jaberi, MD, MPH 

Director, Chesterfield Health District 

9501 Lucy Corr Circle 

Chesterfield, VA 23832 

E-mail. parham.jaberi@vdh.virginia.gov 

Phone: (804) 751-4385 
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Mark Gooch, Director  

Department of Juvenile Justice 

600 E. Main Street – 20th Floor 

Richmond, VA 23218-1110 

Phone :  

Fax :  

Email: mark.gooch@djj.virginia.gov 

 

Arthur Mayer, Substance Abuse Program & Sex  

       Offender Program Supervisor 

Department of Juvenile Justice 

600 E. Main Street – 20th Floor 

Richmond, VA  23218-1110 

Phone: (804) 588-3898  

Fax:  

Email: arthur.mayer@djj.virginia.gov 

 

Cynthia B. Jones, Director  

Department of Medical Assistance Services 

600 West Broad Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-8099 

Email:  cindi.jones@dmas.virginia.gov  

 

Mendy Meeks/Sherry Confer 

Department of Medical Assistance Services 

600 West Broad Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-1576 

Fax: (804) 786-1680 

Email: mendy.meeks@dmas.virginia.gov 

Email: sherry.confer@dmas.virginia.gov 

 

James W. Stewart III, Commissioner  

Dept. of Behavioral Health and  

 Developmental  Services 

P. O. Box 1797 

Richmond, VA 23218-1797 

Phone: (804) 786-3921 

Fax: (804) 371-6638 

Email: james.stewart@dbhds.virginia.gov 

 

Mellie Randall, Director 

Office of Substance Abuse Services 

Department of Behavioral Health and    

      Developmental Services 

P. O. Box 1797 

Richmond, VA 23218-1797 

Phone: (804) 371-2135 

Fax: (804) 786-9248 

Email: mellie.randall@dbhds.virginia.gov 

 

Richard D. Holcomb, Commissioner 

Department of Motor Vehicles 

2300 West Broad Street 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone:  (804) 367-6606 

Email:  Richard.holcomb@dmv.virginia.gov 

John Saunders/Lori Rice 

Department of Motor Vehicles 

2300 West Broad Street 

Richmond, VA 23220 

Phone:  (804) 367-1143 

Email:  john.saunders@dmv.virginia.gov 

 

 

Margaret Schultze, Commissioner (Interim) 

Department of Social Services 

801 East Main Street 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 726-7012 

Fax: (804) 726-7015 

Email: margaret.schultze@dss.virginia.gov 

Jack Frazier, Senior Director 

Department of Social Services 

801 East Main Street 15
th

 Floor 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 726-7384 

Fax: (804) 726-7088 

Email: jack.b.frazier@dss.virginia.gov  
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Angela Coleman, Executive Director 

Commission on the Virginia Alcohol Safety 

 Action Program (VASAP) 

701 E. Franklin Street – Suite 1110 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-5895 

Fax: (804) 786-6286 

Email: acoleman.vasap@state.va.us 

 

Charlene Motley 

Commission on the Virginia Alcohol Safety Action 

  Program (VASAP) 

701 E. Franklin Street- Suite 1110 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone:  (804) 786-5895 

Fax:  (804) 786-6286 

Email: Cmotley.vasap@state.va.us 

 

Marty Kilgore, Executive Director 

Virginia Foundation for Healthy Youth 

701 E. Franklin Street – Suite 501 

Richmond, VA 23219 

Phone: (804) 786-2523 

Fax: (804) 786-2523 

Email: mkilgore@healthyyouthva.org 

Henry Harper 

Virginia Foundation for Healthy Youth 

701 E. Franklin Street- Suite 501 

Richmond, Virginia 23219 

Phone: (434) 842-9149 

Fax :  

Email : hharper@healthyyouthva.org 

 

ASSOCIATIONS 

 

Diane Williams 

Substance Abuse Certification Alliance of 

 Virginia (SACAVA) 

VADOC- District 29 

10398 Democracy Ln, Suite 101 

Fairfax, Virginia 22030 

Phone:  (703) 995-9715 or (703) 934-0880 

Fax: (703) 934-5670 

Email:  Diane.williams@vadoc.virginia.gov 

 

William H. Williams, Jr. 

Substance Abuse Council, Virginia Association of 

 Of Community Services Boards (VACSB-SA) 

Fairfax-Falls Church Community Services Board 

3900 Jermantown Road, Suite 200 

Fairfax, Virginia 22030 

Phone: (703) 934-5477 

Fax: (703) 934-8742 

Email: william.williams@fairfaxcounty.gov 

 

Ron Pritchard 

Virginia Association of Alcoholism and Drug 

 Abuse Counselors (VAADAC) 

2304 Haven Road 

Virginia Beach, VA. 23452 

Phone: (757) 621-5940 

Email: ron.pritchard@verizon.net 

 

Vacant 

Virginia Association of Drug and Alcohol Programs   

(VADAP)  

 

 

 

 

 

Vacant 

Virginia Association of Community Services 

 Board (VACSB) 

  
 

Robert Lee Johnson, Executive Director 

Virginia Association of Community Services 

 Boards (VACSB) 

504 Old Lynchburg Road 

Charlottesville, VA 22903 

Phone: (434) 970-1458 

Email: robertj@regionten.org 
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Jamie MacDonald, Chair 

Prevention Council-  Virginia Association of   

     Community Services Board  (VACSB-Prevention) 

3900 Jermantown Rd. Suite 200 

Fairfax, VA 22030 

Phone: (703) 934-8770 

Fax: (703) 9348742 

Email: jamie.macdonald@FairfaxCounty.gov 

 

Patricia Shaw 

Virginia Drug Court Association (VDAC) 

Henrico County Court - Drug Court Coordinator 

2601 Willard Road 

Henrico, Virginia 23294 

Phone : (804) 501-2301 

Email : sha66@co.henrico.va.us 

 

Sheriff Timothy C. Carter 

Virginia Sheriffs’ Association 

528 Old Schoolhouse Drive 

Maurertown, VA 22644 

Phone:  (540) 459-6124 

Email:  tccscso@shentel.net 

 

 

CONSUMER AND ADVOCACY GROUPS 

 
Vacant 
Advocate 

 
Vacant 
Advocate 
 

STAFF PERSONS TO COUNCIL & OFFICE OF BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ASSISTANCE 

  
Lynette Bowser 
Department of Behavioral Health  
       and Developmental Services 
P. O. Box 1797 
Richmond, VA 23218-1797 
Phone: (804) 786-3906 
Fax: (804) 786-9248 
Email: lynette.bowser@dbhds.virginia.gov 

Margaret Anne Lane 
Department of Behavioral Health 
      and Developmental Services 
P. O. Box 1797 
Richmond, VA 23218-1797 
Phone: (804) 225-4649 
Fax: (804) 786-9248 
Email: margaret.lane@dbhds.virginia.gov 

  
Karen A. Taylor, Assistant Attorney General 
Office of Attorney General 
900 E. Main Street 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
Phone:  (804) 225-3219 
Email: kataylor@oag.state.va.us 
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